

20 April 2023

Notice of Quarterly Webinar Q3 FY23

Chrysos Corporation Ltd (ASX:C79) ("Chrysos" or the "Company") will announce its Appendix 4C and a summary of its activities for the Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Q3 FY23) on Thursday 27 April 2023.

Following the release of the Quarterly Report, Managing Director and CEO of Chrysos Corporation Dirk Treasure, and CFO Brett Coventry, will host a webcast and conference call for analysts and investors at 10.30am AEST.

The links for pre-registration are available below:

Date & Time: Thursday 27 April at 10.30am AEST

Conference call: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10030055-ydf5ec.html

Webcast: https://webcast.openbriefing.com/c79-qtr-270423/

About Chrysos Corporation

Headquartered in Adelaide, with operations spanning Australia, Canada and Africa, Chrysos Corporation combines science and software to create technology solutions for the global mining industry. The Company's flagship product PhotonAssayTM delivers faster, safer, more accurate and environmentally-friendly analysis of gold, silver, copper and other elements. For more information about Chrysos or its PhotonAssayTM technology, visit www.chrysoscorp.com

For enquiries, please contact:

Catherine Strong	Citadel-MAGNUS	+61 406 759 268	<u>cstrong@citadelmagnus.com</u>
Maddie Seacombe	Citadel-MAGNUS	+61 402 999 291	mseacombe@citadelmagnus.com
Chrysos Investor Relations		+61 8 7078 4571	investors@chrysoscorp.com

This announcement was authorised for release by the Chair of Chrysos Corporation Limited.